
 1 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND PLAYERS 

INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT, INC. DATED MARCH 6, 2007 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT NO. 4 to the Agreement with PLAYERS INTERNATIONAL 

MANAGEMENT, INC. is made this _______ day of __________________, 2019, by and 

between the CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, a Florida municipal corporation (the “City”), and 

PLAYERS INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT, INC., (“PIM”). 

W I T N E S S E T H : 

 WHEREAS, the CITY and PIM entered into an Agreement on March 6, 2007 (the 

“Agreement”), which was amended three times prior to this Amendment; and  

 WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement as follows. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, herein provided, the City and 

PIM agree as follows: 

 1. The recitations set forth above are incorporated as if fully set forth herein. 

 2. The term of the Agreement shall be extended through September 30, 2025.   All 

other terms of the Agreement as amended, including all other terms regarding payment, shall 

remain in effect. 

 3. All terms and conditions contained in the Agreement as amended shall remain in 

full force and effect except as modified herein. The Agreement, the three prior Amendments, and 

this Amendment No. 4 constitute the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the 

subject matter hereof and supersede all prior verbal or written agreement between the parties 

with respect thereto.   

 4. This Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement shall be effective upon execution by the 

City and PIM. 



 2 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 4 to be 

executed this _____ day of _______________, 2019. 

 

ATTEST:      CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 

 

_____________________________   By: __________________________ 

City Clerk       Shelly Petrolia, Mayor 

 

Approved as to form: 

 

_____________________________ 

City Attorney  

        

WITNESSES:      PLAYERS INTERNATIONAL MANAGE- 

       MENT, INC.   

        

_____________________________   By: __________________________ 

_____________________________         __________________________  

(Name printed or typed)     (Name printed or typed) 

 

_____________________________ 

_____________________________ 

(Name printed or typed) 

 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH 

 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ____ day of 

_____________________, 2019 by ___________________________ (name of officer or agent, 

title of officer or agent) of __________________________ (name of corporation 

acknowledging), a _________________ (state or place of incorporation) corporation, on behalf 

of the corporation.  He/She is personally known to me or has produced 

___________________________ (type of identification) as identification. 

             

      _________________________________ 

      Signature of Notary Public - State 

      of Florida 


